
Federation Nation Points

Awards the FMN which has achieved the highest number of points

 Challenge FIM

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order

 1 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  240058

 2 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  167118

 3 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  121855

 4 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  63316

 5 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  55638

 6 Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring C Austria  36317

 7 Saudi Arabian Motor Federation Saudi Arabia  27670

 8 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  26066

 9 Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia  25410

 10 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  22492

 11 Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  21060

 12 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  19405

 13 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  16593

 14 Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia  16354

 15 Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland  16050

 16 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  11814

 17 Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  11464

 18 Federation Tunisienne de Motocyclisme et des activ Tunisia  11000

 19 Estonian Motorcycling Federation Estonia  10575

 20 Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain  10351

 21 Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  9219

 22 Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  8803

 23 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  7025

 24 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  6185

 25 Fédération Francaise de Motocyclisme France  4041

 26 Automobile et Touring-Club de Grece Greece  2736

 27 Federacio Motociclista d’Andorra Andorra  1236

 28 Motorcycling Australia Australia  50

 29 American Motorcyclist Association United States of America  1

Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg Luxembourg  1
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Federation Nation Points

Awards the FMN which has achieved the highest number of points

 Challenge FIM

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order

Federation d'Automobillisme et de Motocyclisme de Serbia  1
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Federation Nation Participants

Awards the FMN with the greatest number of members, supporters included, participating in the FIM Rally

 Challenge Marcel Haecker

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  225 1  246025

Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  101 2  125060

Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  96 3  167118

Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  70 4  55638

Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  60 5  27326

Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  51 6  63316

Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  46 7  6335

Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring C Austria  43 8  37385

Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  42 9  19405

Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia  34 10  25410

Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  32 11  16593

Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia  23 12  16354

Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  17 13  12881

Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  16 14  11464

Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  14 15  21060

Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland  14 16  16050

Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  10 17  22492

Saudi Arabian Motor Federation Saudi Arabia  9 18  32280

Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain  9 19  10351

Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  9 20  9219

Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  9 21  8803

Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  9 22  8430

Estonian Motorcycling Federation Estonia  7 23  10575

Federation Tunisienne de Motocyclisme et des activ Tunisia  6 24  13200

Fédération Francaise de Motocyclisme France  6 25  4041

Federacio Motociclista d’Andorra Andorra  2 26  1236

American Motorcyclist Association United States of America  2 27  1

Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg Luxembourg  2  1
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Federation Nation Participants

Awards the FMN with the greatest number of members, supporters included, participating in the FIM Rally

 Challenge Marcel Haecker

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

Automobile et Touring-Club de Grece Greece  1 29  2736

Canadian Motorcycle Association Canada  1 30  50

Motorcycling Australia Australia  1  50

Federation d'Automobillisme et de Motocyclisme de Serbia  1 32  1
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Federation Nation Scooters

Awards the FMN represented by the highest number of scooter drivers

 Challenge Monaco

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 1 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  6  5783

 2 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  2  283

 3 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  1  2499

 4 Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  1  1155
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Federation Nation Riders

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles of small capacity, 

over 50 cc and up to 125 cc, other than scooters

 Challenge France

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 1 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  3  2000

 2 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  1  2206
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Federation Nation Motorcyclists

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of motorcyclists, 

driving motorcycles of all categories, groups and classes

 Challenge Gagarine

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 1 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  175  240058

 2 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  80  121855

 3 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  75  167118

 4 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  61  55638

 5 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  42  26066

 6 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  37  63316

 7 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  36  19405

 8 Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring C Austria  35  36317

 9 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  34  6185

 10 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  23  16593

 11 Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia  22  25410

 12 Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia  13  16354

 13 Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland  13  16050

 14 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  13  11814

 15 Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  12  11464

 16 Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  10  21060

 17 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  9  22492

 18 Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  8  9219

 19 Saudi Arabian Motor Federation Saudi Arabia  7  27670

 20 Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain  7  10351

 21 Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  7  8803

 22 Federation Tunisienne de Motocyclisme et des activ Tunisia  5  11000

 23 Estonian Motorcycling Federation Estonia  5  10575

 24 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  5  7025

 25 Fédération Francaise de Motocyclisme France  5  4041

 26 Automobile et Touring-Club de Grece Greece  1  2736

 27 Federacio Motociclista d’Andorra Andorra  1  1236

 28 Motorcycling Australia Australia  1  50
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Federation Nation Motorcyclists

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of motorcyclists, 

driving motorcycles of all categories, groups and classes

 Challenge Gagarine

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 29 American Motorcyclist Association United States of America  1  1

Federation d'Automobillisme et de Motocyclisme de Serbia  1  1

Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg Luxembourg  1  1

28-6-2010 11:12 Page 2 of 2



Federation Nation Drivers

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of motorcycle drivers under the age of 21

(the driver must be between the ages of 17 and 21 at the end of the month during which the FIM rally takes place)

 Challenge Italia

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 1 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  1  1641

 2 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  1  995

 3 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  1  700

28-6-2010 11:27 Page 1 of 1



Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 1 TOURING FINLANDIA MK Finland  43  70803

 2 AMD TRZIC Slovenia  34  25410

 3 MAYFLOWER MOTORCYCLE CLUB United Kingdom  28  13843

 4 ÖAMTC / ZV KREMS Austria  26  20340

 5 ROLD SKOV MC Denmark  18  16150

 6 MC ANDREA TESTA Italy  15  19998

 7 1 HMK ZAGREB Croatia  13  8806

 8 LKT WYCZOK Poland  12  14400

 9 KOLDBY MC CLUB Denmark  12  8640

 10 MC IBLEO RAGUSA Italy  11  16856

 11 GOTTLIEB DAIMLER Italy  11  12290

 12 RAC RATZEBURG Germany  11  4900

 13 APRILIA Italy  10  14229

 14 MC PINO MEDEOT GORIZIA Italy  10  8749

 15 BMW CLUB HRVATSKA Croatia  10  7548

 16 MC WEILHEIM E.V Germany  10  5486

 17 MOSCOW MOTO TOURING CLUB Russian Federation  9  19992

 18 MBC TOURING ROMA Italy  9  12298

 19 MTC 81 Austria  9  9567

 20 BILI ANDELE Slovakia  9  9219

 21 MOTO-CLUB DE MONACO Monaco  9  8803

 22 VECCHIO PIEMONTE Italy  9  7845

 23 FMV (FÉDÉRATION MOTORISÉE VALAISANNE) Switzerland  9  5100

 24 SÄLLSKAPET HJULINGARNA Sweden  8  12383

 25 THE MOTOR CLUB OF HYVINKÄÄ Finland  8  11255

 26 BUDAI MOTO KLUB Hungary  8  7025

 27 MSC "ZURI" ZURICH Switzerland  8  4116

 28 MC DE BLIJDE RIJDERS Netherlands  8  1239
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 29 LIEKSAN MOOTTORIKERHO RY Finland  7  13650

 30 ZOO MC Finland  7  10905

 31 MC MERITUM TEAM CLUB Macedonia  7  8524

 32 VIGILI DEL FUOCO ITALIA Italy  7  6811

 33 ROOTERS MCC Ireland  7  6120

 34 MC BOHEMIA TYNEC N,S. Czech Republic  7  5332

 35 MC PONENTE Italy  7  4414

 36 BMW CLUB FREIBURG Germany  7  2400

 37 KYRÖSJÄRVEN SEUDUN MOOTTORIPYÖRÄKERHO Finland  6  14400

 38 ESTONIAN TOURING MC Estonia  6  8460

 39 ORNES MC KLUBB Norway  6  4954

 40 MC LAMBRETTA CLUB PAVIA Italy  6  3980

 41 MC MARTINISTAD Netherlands  6  1285

 42 BMW CLUB NEDERLAND Netherlands  6  626

 43 SOUSSE Tunisia  5  11000

 44 SAVONKINNAN MOTORISTIT Finland  5  7200

 45 TUUSULAN MOOTTORIKERRHO RY Finland  5  6660

 46 MC VENNER Norway  5  5760

VETLANDA MCK Sweden  5  5760

 48 GENTE DI STRADA Italy  5  5709

 49 MC PERAZZONE Italy  5  5080

 50 MC FREAKS Denmark  5  3884

 51 MK CHRUDIM Czech Republic  5  3842

 52 MC SEVESO Italy  5  3736

 53 CLONDALKIN MCC Ireland  5  2902

 54 MOTO-CLUB DES BAYARDS Switzerland  5  2109

 55 THE VINCENT HRD OWNERS' CLUB United Kingdom  5  1847

 56 SENIOR MC Norway  4  9208
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 57 TERVAKOSKEN MK Finland  4  8430

 58 NAF MC-TRONDHEIM Norway  4  5823

 59 MALVITO CENTAURI DELL ESARO Italy  4  5302

 60 CARRETERA Y MANTA Spain  4  4426

 61 MSC ENZIAN Austria  4  4272

 62 STENLOSE MC Denmark  4  2658

 63 AUTOMOTOKLUB NACERADEC Czech Republic  4  2640

 64 LA BALZANA Italy  4  2608

 65 DUBLIN MOTORCYCLE TOURING CLUB LTD Ireland  4  2442

 66 GIVE MC Denmark  4  2421

 67 MC HARTENFELS TORGAU Germany  4  2160

 68 MC INNERBERG & UMGEBUNG Switzerland  4  2010

 69 MC HEIDEFUECHSE Germany  4  1800

 70 MC TOURING CLUB DANMARK Denmark  4  1710

 71 VAMC GRAAFSCHAPRIJDERS Netherlands  4  478

 72 MC ASOM Netherlands  4  319

 73 HOG RIYADH CHAPTER Saudi Arabia  3  13830

 74 HAUKIPUTAAN MOOTORIKELKKAILIJAT Finland  3  8520

 75 AMK VARDAR Macedonia  3  6300

 76 ÄÄNEKOSKEN MOOTTORIKERHO R.Y Finland  3  4123

 77 SENIGALLIA Italy  3  4020

 78 MC SARDEGNA NORD KAPP Italy  3  3824

 79 FMCK VARBERG Sweden  3  3717

 80 MC BARI Italy  3  3636

 81 MC MUTINA Italy  3  3405

 82 ARENDAL TOURING KLUBB Norway  3  3050

 83 HJEM'FRA MC Denmark  3  3000

 84 MOTOCICLISTICO MESTRE Italy  3  2488
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 85 MC D.L.F. BOLOGNA Italy  3  2479

 86 ARDITI DEL PIAVE Italy  3  2236

 87 MC CITTA DI CINISELLO Italy  3  1940

 88 MSC SIHLTAL-ADLISWIL Switzerland  3  1300

 89 69 MCC DOVER United Kingdom  3  872

 90 OPLADENER MOTORRADCLUB Germany  3  840

 91 TOUREN TEAM MUNSTERLAND Germany  3  560

 92 MTC DE VELUWE Netherlands  3  397

 93 SAVOLANKATU MOTORISTIT Finland  2  4800

 94 NMCU Norway  2  4535

 95 KUOPION MOOTTORIKERRHO Finland  2  4520

 96 MADONNA CENTAUROS M.C Spain  2  4330

 97 ÖRNSKÖLDSVIKS MCC Sweden  2  4216

 98 AMD MASINEC Macedonia  2  4136

 99 TIRREMOTO CETRARO Italy  2  3975

 100 MC LE DUNE Italy  2  3902

 101 RAGUNDA MOTORCYKELKLUBB Sweden  2  3680

 102 ANDREA TESTA Italy  2  3647

 103 MCK TOURING Sweden  2  3382

 104 BRÄNNE ALPIN Sweden  2  3174

 105 DINO ANGELETTI Italy  2  3060

 106 VÄTTERBYGDENS MCK Sweden  2  2650

 107 MC GENTLEMAN BORDIGHERA Italy  2  2508

 108 ASKER MC-CLUB Norway  2  2501

 109 MC OMOBONO Italy  2  2472

 110 BODQ MC KLUBB Norway  2  2379

 111 TERTITTEN MC Norway  2  2334

 112 N B RACING Italy  2  2294
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 113 SILVER  FOX MC Norway  2  2170

 114 RETKI PTICI Macedonia  2  2100

 115 MC LIVORNESE Italy  2  2084

 116 MC CREMA Italy  2  1996

 117 VESTNES MCK Norway  2  1958

 118 MOLDE MC Norway  2  1949

 119 MC MAGENTA Italy  2  1908

 120 MC SNIGER Denmark  2  1906

 121 MC VITTUONE Italy  2  1902

 122 AUTOMOBILKLUB BILGORAJSKI Poland  2  1650

 123 BREDE MC Denmark  2  1500

 124 MSC VICTORIA LICHTERFELDE Germany  2  1460

 125 SUNRISE RIDERS H-D Norway  2  1400

 126 FRANCO UNCINI Italy  2  1397

 127 JARNO SAARINEN Italy  2  1390

 128 MC LAC DE JOUX Switzerland  2  1288

 129 ESCUDEPIA AMICS DRAC MOTO Andorra  2  1236

 130 MC ESTENZE Italy  2  1222

 131 GOLDWING CLUB NORWAY Norway  2  1167

SUNSET MC TORGGT Norway  2  1167

 133 MCK HIGH RIDERS Sweden  2  1087

 134 GENTLEMEN BORDIGHERA Italy  2  1072

 135 BMW FREUNDE NIEDERÖSTERREICH Austria  2  1068

 136 MOTORRAD TOURER Italy  2  1067

 137 MOTOTOURING 97 Italy  2  1047

 138 MONZA O. CLEMENCIGH Italy  2  949

 139 GALLIANO Italy  2  922

 140 MOTO CLUB DES BOURDONS France  2  717
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 141 MSC SUHL Germany  2  600

 142 BMW CLUB GB United Kingdom  2  551

 143 MOTORCLUB ZEEUWS VLAANDEREN Netherlands  2  226

 144 PENA MOTORISTA TAMARITE Spain  2  1

 145 TOMMY OG TIGERN REISINGTEAM Norway  1  3285

 146 MC TULA Russian Federation  1  2500

 147 DELLE MADONIE Italy  1  2443

 148 MC PALERMO Italy  1  2430

 149 PAOLO ROSSI CINA Italy  1  2156

 150 ESTONIA EMMK Estonia  1  2115

 151 SUNDSVALLS MCC Sweden  1  1968

 152 SOMERON MOOTTORIKERHO Finland  1  1852

 153 IN COMPANY WITH Italy  1  1764

 154 SKÄFTBERG RANGERS MCK Sweden  1  1763

 155 AVEROY MC KLUBB Norway  1  1740

 156 AB TOURING Sweden  1  1643

 157 NICOLA PINDUCCIU Italy  1  1629

PORTO CERVO Italy  1  1629

 159 HALLSTA MC-T Sweden  1  1608

 160 MC VILLAVICIOSA Spain  1  1594

 161 NORERA UMBRA Italy  1  1518

 162 HAUGESUND MC Norway  1  1492

 163 LIBERO LIBERATI Italy  1  1456

 164 AMC VITERBO Italy  1  1454

AUTO MOTO CLUB Italy  1  1454

 166 GRAATASS MC KLUBB MOLDE Norway  1  1450

 167 TÖRNROS MC Sweden  1  1445

 168 WELSH COAST MCC Norway  1  1400
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 169 TULLGARNS MCC Sweden  1  1321

 170 SKARABORGS MCTC Sweden  1  1303

 171 ZEKES MCK Sweden  1  1295

 172 MC TRIESTE Italy  1  1269

 173 LA TORRE BAGNOCAVALLO Italy  1  1222

 174 MC SANTERNO IMOLA Italy  1  1197

 175 MC DUCATI PADOVA Italy  1  1170

 176 YAMAHA CLUB WIEN Austria  1  1070

 177 IL BRUCO Italy  1  1044

 178 MOTOR SPORT NIMOIS France  1  1033

 179 SKANES MC Sweden  1  1030

 180 CIRIE Italy  1  1026

 181 MC PAOLO PERAZZONE Italy  1  1022

 182 TONSBERG MCK Norway  1  1000

 183 LAMBRETTA CLUB PAVIA Italy  1  996

 184 GORGONZOLA Italy  1  959

 185 MC MILANO Italy  1  940

 186 MC 5-79 THY Denmark  1  937

 187 FLOALT MCK Sweden  1  911

 188 NINO MANZONI Italy  1  902

 189 BULL'S MC Denmark  1  900

MJOLNER MC Denmark  1  900

 191 VARESE Italy  1  886

 192 HELSINGE MC KLUB Denmark  1  877

 193 TORSDAGSKLUBBEN Denmark  1  876

 194 MIDFJORD MC Denmark  1  850

 195 MC LUCONNAIS France  1  814

 196 ASM BUGEY France  1  760
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Club Nation Participants

Awards the club having registered with the greatest number of participants (motorcycle drivers and passengers)

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Austria

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 197 AMC BAROUDEURS France  1  717

 198 MC GUSTROW Germany  1  700

 199 IMTC United Kingdom  1  685

 200 TOURENSPORT-CLUB TSC WINDROSE Germany  1  380

 201 MCS JOHANNISBERG Germany  1  350

 202 MSV NEVIGES-DORNAP Germany  1  230

 203 MC DE RIJNRIDDERS Netherlands  1  150

 204 CLUB PAN - EUROPEAN NEDERLAND Netherlands  1  144

 205 "OLDTIMER" SUBOTICA Serbia  1  1

28-6-2010 11:25 Page 8 of 8



Federation Nation Points

Awards the FMN which has achieved the highest number of points for drivers of motorcycles of all categories,

groups and classes carrying one or more passengers, all registered at the Arrival Control

 Challenge Hungaria

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order

 1 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  63284

 2 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  42047

 3 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  26981

 4 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  21002

 5 Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia  13860

 6 Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia  12580

 7 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  9900

 8 Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  8493

 9 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  7244

 10 Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring C Austria  7133

 11 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  6648

 12 Estonian Motorcycling Federation Estonia  4230

 13 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  4215

 14 Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  3711

 15 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  3137

 16 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  2719

 17 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  2499

 18 Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  2497

 19 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  1879

 20 Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland  1650

 21 Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain  1402

 22 Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  1244

 23 Federacio Motociclista d’Andorra Andorra  1236

 24 Fédération Francaise de Motocyclisme France  717

 25 American Motorcyclist Association United States of America  1

Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg Luxembourg  1
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Federation Nation Riders

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles of more then 500 cc

 Challenge Romania

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 1 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  164  226877

 2 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  79  120199

 3 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  72  160486

 4 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  59  53958

 5 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  38  23366

 6 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  37  63316

 7 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  33  18065

 8 Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring C Austria  33  34181

 9 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  32  5529

 10 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  23  16593

 11 Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia  22  25410

 12 Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland  13  16050

 13 Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia  13  16354

 14 Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  11  10639

 15 Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  10  21060

 16 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  9  8121

 17 Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  7  8181

 18 Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  7  8803

 19 Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain  7  10351

 20 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  7  17494

 21 Saudi Arabian Motor Federation Saudi Arabia  7  27670

 22 Fédération Francaise de Motocyclisme France  5  4041

 23 Estonian Motorcycling Federation Estonia  5  10575

 24 Federation Tunisienne de Motocyclisme et des activ Tunisia  5  11000

 25 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  4  5620

 26 American Motorcyclist Association United States of America  1  1

Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg Luxembourg  1  1

 28 Motorcycling Australia Australia  1  50
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Federation Nation Riders

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles of more then 500 cc

 Challenge Romania

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 29 Automobile et Touring-Club de Grece Greece  1  2736
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Federation Nation

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of motorcyclists who are holders of the FIM Meritum or Co-Meritum Badge of Honour.

In case of a tie between the FMNs, the participation of non-motorcycle participants who are holders of the FIM Meritum award will be taken into consideration

 Challenge Meritum FIM

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Meritums
motorcycles (cars) 

 1 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  85 (1)

 2 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  48

 3 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  47 (1)

 4 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  26

 5 Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring C Austria  25 (1)

 6 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  24 (3)

 7 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  23 (2)

 8 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  23

 9 Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia  20

Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  20

 11 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  17

 12 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  10 (1)

 13 Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia  10

 14 Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  8

 15 Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  7

 16 Estonian Motorcycling Federation Estonia  5

Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain  5

 18 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  4 (1)

 19 Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  3

 20 Motor Union du Grand Duché de Luxembourg Luxembourg  2

Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  2

 22 American Motorcyclist Association United States of America  1

Automobile et Touring-Club de Grece Greece  1

Federacio Motociclista d’Andorra Andorra  1

Fédération Francaise de Motocyclisme France  1

Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  1
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Federation Nation Sidecars

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of motorcyclists with sidecar

 Challenge Nederland

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 1 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  4  6613

 2 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  4  2728

 3 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  3  1799

 4 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  2  4412

 5 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  2  1920

 6 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  2  1460

 7 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  2  252

 8 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  1  2500

 9 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  1  1586

 10 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  1  1405
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Club Nation Females

Awards the Club which enters the greatest number of female motorcyclists (drivers and passengers)

(Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge San Marino Foemina

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 1 TOURING FINLANDIA MK Finland  12  8228

 2 AMD TRZIC Slovenia  11  1155

 3 ROLD SKOV MC Denmark  7  5700

 4 MAYFLOWER MOTORCYCLE CLUB United Kingdom  7  2964

 5 1 HMK ZAGREB Croatia  6  0

 6 ÖAMTC / ZV KREMS Austria  5  0

 7 KOLDBY MC CLUB Denmark  4  1920

 8 FMV (FÉDÉRATION MOTORISÉE VALAISANNE) Switzerland  4  850

 9 RAC RATZEBURG Germany  4  700

 10 BMW CLUB HRVATSKA Croatia  4  0

MC ANDREA TESTA Italy  4  0

 12 MC VENNER Norway  3  2880

 13 MOTO-CLUB DE MONACO Monaco  3  1268

 14 MC DE BLIJDE RIJDERS Netherlands  3  341

 15 BMW CLUB FREIBURG Germany  3  0

BUDAI MOTO KLUB Hungary  3  0

MC MERITUM TEAM CLUB Macedonia  3  0

MC PINO MEDEOT GORIZIA Italy  3  0

MC PONENTE Italy  3  0

MC WEILHEIM E.V Germany  3  0

THE MOTOR CLUB OF HYVINKÄÄ Finland  3  0

 22 KYRÖSJÄRVEN SEUDUN MOOTTORIPYÖRÄKERHO Finland  2  4800

 23 MOSCOW MOTO TOURING CLUB Russian Federation  2  2499

 24 BODQ MC KLUBB Norway  2  2379

 25 SÄLLSKAPET HJULINGARNA Sweden  2  1663

 26 MBC TOURING ROMA Italy  2  1540

 27 SUNSET MC TORGGT Norway  2  1167

 28 BILI ANDELE Slovakia  2  1155
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Club Nation Females

Awards the Club which enters the greatest number of female motorcyclists (drivers and passengers)

(Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge San Marino Foemina

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 29 MK CHRUDIM Czech Republic  2  1043

 30 MC FREAKS Denmark  2  971

 31 STENLOSE MC Denmark  2  886

 32 MSC "ZURI" ZURICH Switzerland  2  686

 33 MC HEIDEFUECHSE Germany  2  600

 34 THE VINCENT HRD OWNERS' CLUB United Kingdom  2  546

 35 VAMC GRAAFSCHAPRIJDERS Netherlands  2  137

 36 BMW CLUB NEDERLAND Netherlands  2  129

 37 ESTONIAN TOURING MC Estonia  2  0

GENTE DI STRADA Italy  2  0

GOTTLIEB DAIMLER Italy  2  0

LA BALZANA Italy  2  0

MC ASOM Netherlands  2  0

MC IBLEO RAGUSA Italy  2  0

MC LAMBRETTA CLUB PAVIA Italy  2  0

MC MARTINISTAD Netherlands  2  0

MC TOURING CLUB DANMARK Denmark  2  0

MOTO-CLUB DES BAYARDS Switzerland  2  0

ORNES MC KLUBB Norway  2  0

TUUSULAN MOOTTORIKERRHO RY Finland  2  0

 49 HAUKIPUTAAN MOOTORIKELKKAILIJAT Finland  1  2840

 50 KUOPION MOOTTORIKERRHO Finland  1  2000

 51 MC LE DUNE Italy  1  1951

 52 NAF MC-TRONDHEIM Norway  1  1941

 53 MCK TOURING Sweden  1  1691

 54 SENIOR MC Norway  1  1601

 55 BRÄNNE ALPIN Sweden  1  1587

 56 WELSH COAST MCC Norway  1  1400
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Club Nation Females

Awards the Club which enters the greatest number of female motorcyclists (drivers and passengers)

(Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge San Marino Foemina

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 57 ASKER MC-CLUB Norway  1  1334

 58 ZEKES MCK Sweden  1  1295

 59 FMCK VARBERG Sweden  1  1239

 60 MTC 81 Austria  1  1135

 61 VETLANDA MCK Sweden  1  1090

 62 MSC ENZIAN Austria  1  1068

 63 TONSBERG MCK Norway  1  1000

 64 MC SNIGER Denmark  1  963

 65 MC LAC DE JOUX Switzerland  1  644

 66 OPLADENER MOTORRADCLUB Germany  1  280

TOUREN TEAM MUNSTERLAND Germany  1  280

 68 ÄÄNEKOSKEN MOOTTORIKERHO R.Y Finland  1  0

APRILIA Italy  1  0

ARDITI DEL PIAVE Italy  1  0

ARENDAL TOURING KLUBB Norway  1  0

AUTOMOBILKLUB BILGORAJSKI Poland  1  0

AUTOMOTOKLUB NACERADEC Czech Republic  1  0

BMW CLUB GB United Kingdom  1  0

CARRETERA Y MANTA Spain  1  0

CLONDALKIN MCC Ireland  1  0

DUBLIN MOTORCYCLE TOURING CLUB LTD Ireland  1  0

ESCUDEPIA AMICS DRAC MOTO Andorra  1  0

GALLIANO Italy  1  0

GENTLEMEN BORDIGHERA Italy  1  0

GIVE MC Denmark  1  0

GOLDWING CLUB NORWAY Norway  1  0

JARNO SAARINEN Italy  1  0

LIEKSAN MOOTTORIKERHO RY Finland  1  0
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Club Nation Females

Awards the Club which enters the greatest number of female motorcyclists (drivers and passengers)

(Individual clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge San Marino Foemina

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

MC BARI Italy  1  0

MC BOHEMIA TYNEC N,S. Czech Republic  1  0

MC CITTA DI CINISELLO Italy  1  0

MC D.L.F. BOLOGNA Italy  1  0

MC HARTENFELS TORGAU Germany  1  0

MC INNERBERG & UMGEBUNG Switzerland  1  0

MC SARDEGNA NORD KAPP Italy  1  0

MC SEVESO Italy  1  0

MCK HIGH RIDERS Sweden  1  0

MOLDE MC Norway  1  0

MONZA O. CLEMENCIGH Italy  1  0

MOTO CLUB DES BOURDONS France  1  0

MOTOCICLISTICO MESTRE Italy  1  0

MOTORRAD TOURER Italy  1  0

MSC SIHLTAL-ADLISWIL Switzerland  1  0

MSC SUHL Germany  1  0

MTC DE VELUWE Netherlands  1  0

N B RACING Italy  1  0

PENA MOTORISTA TAMARITE Spain  1  0

RETKI PTICI Macedonia  1  0

ROOTERS MCC Ireland  1  0

SAVONKINNAN MOTORISTIT Finland  1  0

SUNRISE RIDERS H-D Norway  1  0

TERVAKOSKEN MK Finland  1  0

VECCHIO PIEMONTE Italy  1  0

VESTNES MCK Norway  1  0

ZOO MC Finland  1  0
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Federation Nation Clubs

Awards the FMN represented by the greatest number of Clubs which were classified

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Belgium

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 1 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  16  262366

 2 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  9  169324

 3 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  6  55638

 4 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  6  28306

 5 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  4  19429

 6 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  4  6448

 7 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  3  128018

 8 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  3  63316

 9 Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring C Austria  3  38457

 10 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  3  21579

 11 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  3  14446

 12 Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  3  12289

 13 Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  2  21060

 14 Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia  2  17612

 15 Saudi Arabian Motor Federation Saudi Arabia  1  32280

 16 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  1  27490

 17 Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia  1  25410

 18 Federation Tunisienne de Motocyclisme et des activ Tunisia  1  17600

 19 Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland  1  17250

 20 Estonian Motorcycling Federation Estonia  1  10575

 21 Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain  1  10351

 22 Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  1  9219

 23 Moto Club de Monaco Monaco  1  8803

 24 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  1  8430
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Federation Nation Riders

Awards the FMN with the greatest number of riders driving motorcycles of 50 cc and lower capacity

 Challenge Luxembourg

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 1 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  3  4853

 2 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  1  1405

 3 Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring C Austria  1  1068

 4 Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  1  825
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Federation Nation Motorcycles

Awards the FMN with the greatest number of drivers of motorcycles over 125 cc and up to 250 cc

 Challenge Bohemia

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order Points

 1 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  3  3342

 2 Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation  1  2499

 3 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  1  840

 4 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  1  700
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Federation Nation Points

Awards the FMN which has achieved the highest number of FIVA-points by motorcycles of minimum 20 years old.

FIVA-points are calculated by multiplying the distance per driver by a factor depending on the age of the motorcycle

 Challenge FIVA

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order

 1 Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland  13393,2

 2 Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy  11586,5

 3 Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom  11342,7

 4 Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden  7734,2

 5 Danmarks Motor Union Denmark  6956,4

 6 Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia  6509,4

 7 Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring C Austria  4244,0

 8 Norges Motorsportforbund Norway  2598,2

 9 Estonian Motorcycling Federation Estonia  2538,0

 10 Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany  2516,0

 11 Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands  2505,8

 12 Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary  1826,5

 13 Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland  804,0

 14 Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia  754,8

 15 Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia  622,8

 16 Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic  597,0

 17 Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland  495,0

 18 Federation d'Automobillisme et de Motocyclisme de Serbia  1,3
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Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order

 1 HOG RIYADH CHAPTER Saudi Arabia  4610

 2 SAVOLANKATU MOTORISTIT Finland  3090

 3 SAVONKINNAN MOTORISTIT Finland  3070

 4 HAUKIPUTAAN MOOTORIKELKKAILIJAT Finland  2840

 5 TERVAKOSKEN MK Finland  2810

 6 NMCU Norway  2650

 7 KUOPION MOOTTORIKERRHO Finland  2520

 8 MC TULA Russian Federation  2500

 9 MOSCOW MOTO TOURING CLUB Russian Federation  2499

 10 DELLE MADONIE Italy  2443

 11 MC PALERMO Italy  2430

 12 MC IBLEO RAGUSA Italy  2408

 13 KYRÖSJÄRVEN SEUDUN MOOTTORIPYÖRÄKERHO Finland  2400

 14 BODQ MC KLUBB Norway  2379

 15 ORNES MC KLUBB Norway  2298

 16 N B RACING Italy  2294

 17 LIEKSAN MOOTTORIKERHO RY Finland  2275

 18 THE MOTOR CLUB OF HYVINKÄÄ Finland  2251

 19 TUUSULAN MOOTTORIKERRHO RY Finland  2220

 20 TOURING FINLANDIA MK Finland  2206

 21 SOUSSE Tunisia  2200

 22 ZOO MC Finland  2195

 23 PAOLO ROSSI CINA Italy  2156

 24 MC MERITUM TEAM CLUB Macedonia  2131

 25 ESTONIA EMMK Estonia  2115

ESTONIAN TOURING MC Estonia  2115

 27 ÖRNSKÖLDSVIKS MCC Sweden  2108

 28 AMK VARDAR Macedonia  2100
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Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order

RETKI PTICI Macedonia  2100

 30 MADONNA CENTAUROS M.C Spain  2070

 31 AMD MASINEC Macedonia  2068

 32 SUNDSVALLS MCC Sweden  1968

 33 TIRREMOTO CETRARO Italy  1963

 34 VESTNES MCK Norway  1958

 35 MC LE DUNE Italy  1951

 36 MOLDE MC Norway  1949

 37 NAF MC-TRONDHEIM Norway  1941

 38 ÄÄNEKOSKEN MOOTTORIKERHO R.Y Finland  1935

 39 MC SARDEGNA NORD KAPP Italy  1912

 40 GENTE DI STRADA Italy  1903

 41 SOMERON MOOTTORIKERHO Finland  1852

 42 RAGUNDA MOTORCYKELKLUBB Sweden  1840

 43 ANDREA TESTA Italy  1818

MC ANDREA TESTA Italy  1818

MC BARI Italy  1818

 46 IN COMPANY WITH Italy  1764

 47 SKÄFTBERG RANGERS MCK Sweden  1763

 48 AVEROY MC KLUBB Norway  1740

 49 MCK TOURING Sweden  1691

 50 SÄLLSKAPET HJULINGARNA Sweden  1663

 51 AUTOMOBILKLUB BILGORAJSKI Poland  1650

 52 AB TOURING Sweden  1643

 53 NICOLA PINDUCCIU Italy  1629

PORTO CERVO Italy  1629

 55 HALLSTA MC-T Sweden  1608

 56 SENIOR MC Norway  1601
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Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order

 57 MC VILLAVICIOSA Spain  1594

 58 BRÄNNE ALPIN Sweden  1587

 59 APRILIA Italy  1581

 60 MBC TOURING ROMA Italy  1540

 61 DINO ANGELETTI Italy  1530

 62 HAUGESUND MC Norway  1492

 63 LIBERO LIBERATI Italy  1456

 64 AMC VITERBO Italy  1454

AUTO MOTO CLUB Italy  1454

 66 BILI ANDELE Slovakia  1450

GRAATASS MC KLUBB MOLDE Norway  1450

 68 TÖRNROS MC Sweden  1445

 69 MC VENNER Norway  1440

 70 GOTTLIEB DAIMLER Italy  1417

 71 BUDAI MOTO KLUB Hungary  1405

 72 CARRETERA Y MANTA Spain  1401

 73 SUNRISE RIDERS H-D Norway  1400

WELSH COAST MCC Norway  1400

 75 FRANCO UNCINI Italy  1397

 76 JARNO SAARINEN Italy  1390

 77 SILVER  FOX MC Norway  1369

 78 ARENDAL TOURING KLUBB Norway  1350

 79 SENIGALLIA Italy  1340

 80 ASKER MC-CLUB Norway  1334

 81 VÄTTERBYGDENS MCK Sweden  1325

 82 TULLGARNS MCC Sweden  1321

 83 LA BALZANA Italy  1304

 84 SKARABORGS MCTC Sweden  1303
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Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order

 85 ZEKES MCK Sweden  1295

 86 MC TRIESTE Italy  1269

 87 MOTO-CLUB DE MONACO Monaco  1267

 88 1 HMK ZAGREB Croatia  1258

BMW CLUB HRVATSKA Croatia  1258

 90 MC GENTLEMAN BORDIGHERA Italy  1254

 91 MC PINO MEDEOT GORIZIA Italy  1251

 92 MOTOCICLISTICO MESTRE Italy  1244

 93 FMCK VARBERG Sweden  1239

 94 ESCUDEPIA AMICS DRAC MOTO Andorra  1236

MC OMOBONO Italy  1236

 96 LA TORRE BAGNOCAVALLO Italy  1222

MC ESTENZE Italy  1222

 98 LKT WYCZOK Poland  1200

 99 MC SANTERNO IMOLA Italy  1197

 100 MC D.L.F. BOLOGNA Italy  1171

 101 MC DUCATI PADOVA Italy  1170

 102 SUNSET MC TORGGT Norway  1167

TERTITTEN MC Norway  1167

 104 MALVITO CENTAURI DELL ESARO Italy  1158

 105 AMD TRZIC Slovenia  1155

 106 MC PONENTE Italy  1148

 107 MC MUTINA Italy  1135

 108 ARDITI DEL PIAVE Italy  1118

 109 VETLANDA MCK Sweden  1090

 110 MCK HIGH RIDERS Sweden  1087

 111 GENTLEMEN BORDIGHERA Italy  1072

MTC 81 Austria  1072
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Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order

 113 YAMAHA CLUB WIEN Austria  1070

 114 BMW FREUNDE NIEDERÖSTERREICH Austria  1068

MSC ENZIAN Austria  1068

 116 MOTORRAD TOURER Italy  1067

 117 MOTOTOURING 97 Italy  1047

 118 IL BRUCO Italy  1044

 119 MC LIVORNESE Italy  1042

 120 MOTOR SPORT NIMOIS France  1033

 121 SKANES MC Sweden  1030

 122 CIRIE Italy  1026

 123 ÖAMTC / ZV KREMS Austria  1024

 124 MC PERAZZONE Italy  1016

 125 HJEM'FRA MC Denmark  1000

TONSBERG MCK Norway  1000

 127 MC CREMA Italy  998

 128 LAMBRETTA CLUB PAVIA Italy  996

 129 MC LAMBRETTA CLUB PAVIA Italy  995

 130 VIGILI DEL FUOCO ITALIA Italy  973

 131 MC FREAKS Denmark  971

 132 MC CITTA DI CINISELLO Italy  970

 133 KOLDBY MC CLUB Denmark  960

 134 GORGONZOLA Italy  959

 135 MC MAGENTA Italy  954

VECCHIO PIEMONTE Italy  954

 137 MC VITTUONE Italy  951

 138 ROLD SKOV MC Denmark  950

ROOTERS MCC Ireland  950

 140 MONZA O. CLEMENCIGH Italy  949

28-6-2010 11:29 Page 5 of 8



Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order

 141 MC MILANO Italy  940

 142 MC 5-79 THY Denmark  937

 143 MC SEVESO Italy  934

 144 GALLIANO Italy  922

MC PAOLO PERAZZONE Italy  922

 146 FLOALT MCK Sweden  911

 147 NINO MANZONI Italy  902

 148 BULL'S MC Denmark  900

MJOLNER MC Denmark  900

MK CHRUDIM Czech Republic  900

 151 STENLOSE MC Denmark  886

VARESE Italy  886

 153 AUTOMOTOKLUB NACERADEC Czech Republic  880

 154 HELSINGE MC KLUB Denmark  877

 155 TORSDAGSKLUBBEN Denmark  876

 156 MC TOURING CLUB DANMARK Denmark  855

 157 CLONDALKIN MCC Ireland  850

FMV (FÉDÉRATION MOTORISÉE VALAISANNE) Switzerland  850

MIDFJORD MC Denmark  850

 160 MC BOHEMIA TYNEC N,S. Czech Republic  840

 161 DUBLIN MOTORCYCLE TOURING CLUB LTD Ireland  825

 162 MC LUCONNAIS France  814

 163 GIVE MC Denmark  807

 164 MC WEILHEIM E.V Germany  762

 165 ASM BUGEY France  760

MSC VICTORIA LICHTERFELDE Germany  760

 167 BREDE MC Denmark  750

 168 MC HARTENFELS TORGAU Germany  720
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Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order

 169 AMC BAROUDEURS France  717

MOTO CLUB DES BOURDONS France  717

 171 MOTO-CLUB DES BAYARDS Switzerland  703

 172 MC GUSTROW Germany  700

RAC RATZEBURG Germany  700

 174 MSC "ZURI" ZURICH Switzerland  686

 175 BMW CLUB GB United Kingdom  675

 176 MC INNERBERG & UMGEBUNG Switzerland  670

 177 MSC SIHLTAL-ADLISWIL Switzerland  650

 178 MC LAC DE JOUX Switzerland  644

 179 BMW CLUB FREIBURG Germany  600

MC HEIDEFUECHSE Germany  600

MSC SUHL Germany  600

 182 MAYFLOWER MOTORCYCLE CLUB United Kingdom  588

 183 IMTC United Kingdom  554

 184 TOURENSPORT-CLUB TSC WINDROSE Germany  380

 185 THE VINCENT HRD OWNERS' CLUB United Kingdom  375

 186 MC MARTINISTAD Netherlands  309

 187 OPLADENER MOTORRADCLUB Germany  280

TOUREN TEAM MUNSTERLAND Germany  280

 189 69 MCC DOVER United Kingdom  260

 190 MSV NEVIGES-DORNAP Germany  230

 191 MTC DE VELUWE Netherlands  216

 192 VAMC GRAAFSCHAPRIJDERS Netherlands  196

 193 MC DE BLIJDE RIJDERS Netherlands  185

 194 MC ASOM Netherlands  170

 195 MC DE RIJNRIDDERS Netherlands  150

 196 BMW CLUB NEDERLAND Netherlands  132
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Club Nation Distance

Awards the club having covered the longest distance to arrive at the FIM Rally

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Norway

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

Order

 197 MOTORCLUB ZEEUWS VLAANDEREN Netherlands  113

 198 CLUB PAN - EUROPEAN NEDERLAND Netherlands  53

 199 "OLDTIMER" SUBOTICA Serbia  0

CMA - INDIV. MEMBER Canada  0

GOLDWING CLUB NORWAY Norway  0

ITALIA TOURING Italy  0

MC SNIGER Denmark  0

MCS JOHANNISBERG Germany  0

NORERA UMBRA Italy  0

PENA MOTORISTA TAMARITE Spain  0

TOMMY OG TIGERN REISINGTEAM Norway  0
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Club

Nation

Points

For each FMN, a classification is established of its three best Clubs according to the total number of points.

In order to be classified, the Club must be represented with at least three motorcycles.

The first Club classified of each FMN shall receive an award.

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Inter-Clubs

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

FMN

Order

Oesterreichischer Automobil- Motorrad- u.Touring C Austria

ÖAMTC / ZV KREMS 1  20480

MTC 81 2  9648

MSC ENZIAN 3  5340

Hrvatski Motociklisticki Savez Croatia

1 HMK ZAGREB 1  8806

BMW CLUB HRVATSKA 2  7548

Autoklub of the Czech Republic Czech Republic

MC BOHEMIA TYNEC N,S. 1  5040

MK CHRUDIM 2  3600

AUTOMOTOKLUB NACERADEC 3  3520

Danmarks Motor Union Denmark

ROLD SKOV MC 1  16150

KOLDBY MC CLUB 2  8640

MC FREAKS 3  3884

Estonian Motorcycling Federation Estonia

ESTONIAN TOURING MC 1  8460

Suomen Moottoriliitto r.y. Finland

TOURING FINLANDIA MK 1  75004

KYRÖSJÄRVEN SEUDUN MOOTTORIPYÖRÄKERHO 2  14400

LIEKSAN MOOTTORIKERHO RY 3  13650

Deutscher Motor Sport Bund e. V. Germany

MC WEILHEIM E.V 1  5334
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Club

Nation

Points

For each FMN, a classification is established of its three best Clubs according to the total number of points.

In order to be classified, the Club must be represented with at least three motorcycles.

The first Club classified of each FMN shall receive an award.

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Inter-Clubs

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

FMN

Order

RAC RATZEBURG 2  4900

MC HARTENFELS TORGAU 3  2880

Hungarian Motorcycle Sport Federation Hungary

BUDAI MOTO KLUB 1  8430

Motor Cycle Union of Ireland Ireland

ROOTERS MCC 1  5700

CLONDALKIN MCC 2  2550

DUBLIN MOTORCYCLE TOURING CLUB LTD 3  2475

Federazione Motociclistica Italiana Italy

MC ANDREA TESTA 1  21816

MC IBLEO RAGUSA 2  16856

APRILIA 3  14229

Avto Moto Sojuz na Makedonija (AMSM) Macedonia

MC MERITUM TEAM CLUB 1  8524

AMK VARDAR 2  6300

Moto Club de Monaco Monaco

MOTO-CLUB DE MONACO 1  8869

Koninklijke Nederlandse Motorrijders Vereniging Netherlands

MC DE BLIJDE RIJDERS 1  1295

MC MARTINISTAD 2  1236

BMW CLUB NEDERLAND 3  660

Norges Motorsportforbund Norway
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Club

Nation

Points

For each FMN, a classification is established of its three best Clubs according to the total number of points.

In order to be classified, the Club must be represented with at least three motorcycles.

The first Club classified of each FMN shall receive an award.

(Individual Clubs or inscriptions are not taken into consideration)

 Challenge Inter-Clubs

 /

65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

FMN

Order

SENIOR MC 1  6404

NAF MC-TRONDHEIM 2  5823

MC VENNER 3  5760

Polski Zwiazek Motorowy Poland

LKT WYCZOK 1  14400

Motorcycle Federation of Russia Russian Federation

MOSCOW MOTO TOURING CLUB 1  19992

Saudi Arabian Motor Federation Saudi Arabia

HOG RIYADH CHAPTER 1  13830

Slovenska Motocyklova Federacia Slovakia

BILI ANDELE 1  11600

Avto-Moto Zveza Slovenije Slovenia

AMD TRZIC 1  25410

Real Federacion Motociclista Espanola Spain

CARRETERA Y MANTA 1  4203

Svenska Motorcykel - och Snöskoterförbundet Sweden

SÄLLSKAPET HJULINGARNA 1  11641

VETLANDA MCK 2  5450

FMCK VARBERG 3  3717

Fédération Motocycliste Suisse Switzerland

FMV (FÉDÉRATION MOTORISÉE VALAISANNE) 1  5100
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65e FIM Rally

Herentals - België

19-6-2010 25-6-2010

FMN

Order

MSC "ZURI" ZURICH 2  4116

MOTO-CLUB DES BAYARDS 3  2109

Federation Tunisienne de Motocyclisme et des activ Tunisia

SOUSSE 1  11000

Auto-Cycle Union United Kingdom

MAYFLOWER MOTORCYCLE CLUB 1  14112

THE VINCENT HRD OWNERS' CLUB 2  1500

69 MCC DOVER 3  780
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